DocuSign Envelope ID: 5COFBBC7-8904-4DF4-8DFF-0952F45CE930

RICHMOND HOUSING AUTHORITY
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department: Richmond Housing Authority

Project Manager: Nannette Beachum

Project Manager E-mail: nbeacham@rhaca.org

Project Manager Phone No. (510) 621-1300

P.R.

Contract/P.O. No. 4581

Description of Services : Development Advisory and Financial Services for RHA

Amendment No 2 modifies the:

X Term and Payment Limit O Payment Limit O Term X Service Plan

The parties to this Contract Amendment do mutually agree and promise as follows:

1 Parties. The parties to this Contract Amendment are the Housing Authority of the

City of Richmond, California (Authority), and the following named Contractor:

Contractor Name: David Paul Rosen & Associates
Street Address: 3527 Mt. Diablo Blvd., #361
City, State, Zip Code: Lafayette, CA 94549

Contact Person: David Paul Rosen

Telephone: 510-451-2552

Email: david@draconsultants.com

Business License No: 40058084

| Expiration Date: 02/19/2022

A California [ ] corporation, [ ] limited liability corporation [ ] general partnership, i)
limited partnership, [ ] individual, [ ] non-profit corporation,

[ ]individual dba as [specify:]

[ X ] other [specify:] sole proprietor

2, Purpose. This Contract Amendment is being entered into to amend the Contract

between Authority and Contractor which was approved by the Board of Commissioners of the

Housing Authority of the City of Richmond or executed by the Authority’s Executive Director on

January 1. 2019. Said contract shall hereinafter be referred to as the "QOriginal Contract" and is

incorporated herein by reference.

3. Original Contract Provisions. The parties hereto agree to continue to abide by

those terms and conditions of the Original Contract, and any amendments thereto, which

are unaffected by this Contract Amendment.

4. Amendment Provisions. This Contract Amendment is subject to the Amendment

Provisions attached hereto, which are incorporated herein by reference, and which control over

any conflicting provisions of the Original Contract, or any amendment thereto.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 5COFBBC7-8904-4DF4-8DFF-0952F45CE930

Contract Amendment between the Housing Authority of the City
of Richmond and
David Paul Rosen & Associates

Amendment No. 2 Contract No. 4581

5. City of Richmond Business License Active Status Maintained. Pursuant to

Municipal Code Section 7.04.030, the Contractor must maintain its City of Richmond business

license before any provision of this Contract Amendment will be deemed to take effect.

6. Signatures. These signatures attest the parties’ agreement hereto:

THE HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR T
CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA

DocuSigned by:

Panntle } Beacham

CONTRACTOR:
HE

(*The Corporation Chairperson of the Board, President or
Vice-President should sign on the line below.)

By
——70F9CD42210A417...
... .. Executive Director
Title:

By ‘/‘,,‘_f" A f /'“ L/\
Titte: PR 1 (AL

5/28/2021

List of Attachments:
1. Amendment Provisions

(*The Corporation Chief Financial Officer, Secretary or
Assistant Secretary should sign on the line below.)

By: I\//A

\

Title: N l/ A‘

(NOTE: Pursuant to California Corporations
Code Section 313, if Contractor is a
corporation or nonprofit organization, this
Contract (1) should be signed by the
Chairperson of the Board, President or
Vice-President and the Chief Financial
Officer, Secretary or Assistant Secretary; (2)
should have both signatures conform to
designated representative groups pursuant
to Corporations Code Section 313; and (3)
should be accompanied by completed
notary acknowledgment forms)

(Complete the notary acknowledgments
attached hereto)

c:\Authority contract amendment form\EJ (6/17/2015)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5COFBBC7-8904-4DF4-8DFF-0952F45CE930

Contract Amendment between the Housing Authority of
the City of Richmond and
David Paul Rosen & Associates

Amendment No. 2 Contract No. 4581

AMENDMENT PROVISIONS (TERM AND PAYMENT LIMIT)

1 Paragraph 2 (Term) of the Original Contract is hereby amended to extend the
Contract term. Paragraph 2 of the Original Contract is amended to read as follows:

"2. Term. The effective date of this Contract is January 1. 2019
and it terminates June 30, 2024 unless sooner terminated as provided herein."

p Paragraph 3 (Payment Limit) of the Original Contract is hereby amended to
increase the payment limit by $_244.140. Paragraph 3 of the Original Contract is
amended to read as follows:

3. Payment Limit. Authority’s total payments to Contractor under this Contract
shall not exceed $637,740."

The Authority shall not pay for services that exceed the Contract Payment Limit
without the prior written approval of the Authority’s Executive Director if the total Contract
amount does not exceed $10,000 or without the prior approval of the Board of
Commissioners if the total Contract amount is over $10,000.

c:\Authority contract amendment form\EJ (6/17/2015)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5COFBBC7-8904-4DF4-8DFF-0952F45CE930

Contract Amendment between the Housing Authority of
the City of Richmond and
David Paul Rosen & Associates

Amendment No. 2 Contract No. 4581

AMENDMENT PROVISIONS (SERVICE PLAN)
(CONTRACTOR’S OBLIGATION’S)

The Service Plan (Exhibit A) of the Original Contract is hereby amended to include the
following task and/or services:

See attached
e DRA Richmond Tasks, Hours and Cost Estimates Remainder of FY 2021 and FY

2022-FY 2024
o DRA Project Work Tasks and Schedule FY 2022 through FY 2024

c:\Authority contract amendment form\EJ (6/17/2015)



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5COFBBC7-8904-4DF4-8DFF-0952F45CE930

DRA Richmond Tasks, Hours and Cost Estimates Remainder of FY 2021 and FY 2022-FY 2024

Existing Budget
FY 2021
Feb. 1, 2020
thru June 30,
2020
DRA Hours by Project and Task
Hacienda 2
Closing teleconferences/preparation/follow up 18
Review Bond, Lender and Investor Documents 50
Review final pro formas : 18
Review settlement statementmonitor payments to RHA at closing 10
Monitor construction loan draws 2
Subtotal 98
Richmond Village t and I
Weekly team calls 24
Review appraisers and appraisal 14
Review PCNA 6
Review pro forma and financing plan 24
Advise on negotiations with investor 14
Review/negotiate RHA/MBS proposal/agreement 24
Review legal documents for restructuring 22
Review tax credit application/pro formas for resyndication 0
Review debt and equity RFPs/bids 0
Review bond, lender & investor documents for resynd. 0
Monitor construction loan draws Q
Subtotal 128
Nevin Road
Team calls, etc. 8
Review pro formas and funding applications 0
Review debt and equity RFPs/bids 0
Review bond, lender and investor documents 0
Review ground lease 0
Monitor construction loan draws 0
Team calls, etc. 0
Review pro formas and funding applications 0
Review debt and equity RFPs/bids 0
Review bond, lender and investor documents 0
Review ground lease - 0
Subtotal 8
Nystrom
Prepare term sheet 8
Prepare RHA Board recommendation/staff report 4
Review/negotiate ERNA 12
Review/negotiate DDA 20
Review/negotiate ground lease 16
Block A: Review pro formas/funding applications 0
Block A: Review debt and equity RFPs/bids 0
Block A: Review bond, lender and investor documents 0
Block B: Review pro formasffunding applications 0
Block B: Review debt and equity RFPs/bids 0
Block B: Review bond, lender and investor documents 0
Blocks C & D: Review homeownership pro formas 0
Blocks C & D: Review homeownership second mortgage docs 0
Subtotal 60
Total DRA Hours 294
Labor Expense $108,780
Administration and Reimbursable Expenses $3,000
Total Contract Estimate $111,780

FY 2022 and FY 2023 Total

Requested Budget Extension :

FY 2022

July 1, 2021 thru
June 30, 2022

s pOOOCO

NN

dOoOOCOCOCO

17
484

$179,080
$7,000

$186,080

FY 2023

~ July 1,2022 thru

June 30,2023

AN OOOCO

OO0 0Q

OO o

— - NN

nOoOONOO

OO OO

N

gb-b
COoO0OO0ODOODOOOCOOQ

138

$51,060
$7,000

$58,060

‘ $244;1 40

Estimates
FY 2024

july 1, 2023 thru
june 30, 2024

o000 O0o

000000 CO00O0

BN B
CODOOOCOOCOOOOQ

100
256

$94,720
$7,000

$101,720



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5COFBBC7-8904-4DF4-8DFF-0952F45CE930

SUALINI0p 99e9U0W Pu0das maiAay ‘A 7 D S120I8

Sew0} 010 TiysIaUmoaLIoy My Q%D mxuc—m

U20] UORONASUOD 9501 18 0018

SUBWRI0P J015aAU PUE 19PUS| ‘PuOq MILAGY 18 O[3

SPig/sa3y AInbo pueIqap Mainoy 18 Y0018

UipunyseLio) 010 malAdy g 3508

3}9)AWOD UORDNASUC)) Y Y20I8

SMEIp Ueo] UORONASUOD JOHUOW Y 3208

SUAWINIOP J0IS9AU] PUE J9pUI] PUOG MAIADY v 3

UZO| UORDNASUOD 250D - X018

1005] JEIs/UCHepUIW0I9] peod VY 3

d
Tooys ULl 0iedaig

WOLSAN

UE0| UOHONUISUQD 9501)

95€3] PUNOIS MAIAIY

SUSLINIOP JOISIAU] PLE JApUd| 'PUO] MIAATY

SPIG/Sddy AURDY pUeIGp MoIAaY

SUONEII|G0e BUIpUN] PUE SEW0) 0.0 MAIAR)Y

GONINASUO) MIN

eSS — .

SAMEIp UeO| UORONASUOD JUUOW

UORDNASUOD 35010

S5¢3] punois Moinay

HUSWITDOP JOJSOAU] PUE JDPUs| /Puoq MOIATY

SPI/Sdd AINDS PUE 1G9P M1y

e —————

“pUASS] 10 SUSUINI0P JOJSIAU] 3 JapUS| PUOY MIIADY

SMEIp UEO] UORoNASUOD JONUOW

SPI/Sd48 AINDS Pue 1Gop MaATy

suonedyade Juipy 0] 030 UOIES|PUASS] MIIATY

GLTIaNA59) 10) SIGOUWNO0P |209) MIIASY

TUaUi99.92/[e500010 STWVHY RROTIUMIIARY

JOTSIAU] UiiM SUOREROGaU UO SSIAPY
Te|d SuioUeUl PUe ewio} 0.0 MIJASY

YNDd MIAIARY
[esieidde pue siosiesdae MIATy

S Wieal AR

STEIA PUOWPR

[551ed X3 JO LONIS0Usiq

SWeJp U20| LORoNA5U0D J0HUOW

pzaunfxdy HZJew-uef  £799Q-10Q

gz3dag-nf

gzaunfudy  €ZJew-ue  £Z290-PO

zzdagnf

gzaunfdy  gZIeW-ve{  1TRQRO

1zdog~nf

Lzaunf-1dy 17 Jew-uef

ue0| UOIONASUAGD 350])
VHY 0F Siid JUILLIESS JUILUD[LDS MIIATY

BULI0) 010 SISO MIIADY
SUSUINI0(] JOISIAUI PUE JapUS| 'puOq MaiAy
$35URIAUOOIJA] BUISO[D APjeaM

YT0Z Ad

€302 Ad

Z20T Ad

1207 Ad

TPUIEH

$20T Ad YSnoay TZ0T Ad
JnpayRs puE SSEL HOM 1231049 VIO



